KOMPERNASS GMBH
BURGSTRASSE 21 · D-44867 BOCHUM
ID-Nr.: SAS7.2A1-09/10-V1
IAN: 58810
Handheld Vacuum Cleaner SAS 7.2 A16
Handheld Vacuum Cleaner
Operating instructions

200 mA
Protection class: II
Type designation: HK-S-100A020-GB
aapppplliiaannccee
Input voltage: 10 V
200 mA
Battery: 7,2 V
BBaatttteerriieess
Capacity: 1300 mAh
Batteries: 6 x 1.2 V Sub-C
Ni-MH
HR14/HRM 26/50
Information about the batteries
1. This hand vacuum cleaner is operated by recharge-
able Ni-MH batteries.
Before using the cableless hand vacuum cleaner
for the first time, the batteries must be charged
for at least 24 hours.
2. The batteries reach their full capacity after a
charging period of 24 hours. For care of the bat-
teries we recommend the following: after the bat-
teries are charged, remove the power adapter
4 from the mains power socket. Reconnect the
power adapter 4 again with the mains power
socket when the suction power of the appliance
is noticeably weaker.
Installation of the wall holder
Mortal danger!
Ensure that there are no power cables or other con-
duits or pipes in the wall at the location where you
intend to bore the holes for the wall holder 3.
It would be a potentially fatal risk to bore into a
current carrying electric cable!
1. Place the barrel plug 5 of the power adapter 4
into the wall holder 3 as shown in the diagramme.
Secure the barrel plug 5 by turning it.
2. Select a suitable installation location for the wall
holder 3: It should present no problem with
taking the hand vacuum cleaner out of it and a
mains power socket for the power adapter 4
must be accessible.
3. Bore two holes with a spacing of approx. 58mm.
Use the wall holder 3 to mark the boreholes:
this will ensure the spacing is correct. The bore-
holes must be suitable for 5 mm wallplugs.
4. Insert the wallplugs into the boreholes and, using the
screws, firmly screw the wall holder 3 to the wall.
5. You can place the nozzles on the lateral acces-
sories holder.
6. Connect the power adapter 4 to a mains power
socket.
IB_58810_SAS72A1_LB6  28.10.2010  9:20 Uhr  Seite 4
- 5 -
Charging
Note: